D026
Bases
Guide
Vibration
Isolation Systems
Optical Tables
Darkrooms/
Dark Boxes

M6 CHS-M4-M6-9 M4
M4 SC-M4-18EE M4
1/4″ CHS-1/4-8U-9 8-32UNC
8-32 SC-8U-18UU 8-32UNC
PS-SP
Height
[mm]
Combined Use Case
(Part number)
Available SC
screw Length
[mm]
Protruded Screw
Height
[mm]
0.5 PS-0.5SP 17.5 4
1 PS-1SP 17.5 3.5
1.5 PS-0.5SP+PS-1SP 17.5 3
2 PS-2SP 19.5 4.5
2.5 PS-0.5SP+PS-2SP 19.5 4

Code
PST
W6040Catalog
Code
PSC/PSCA/PSCS
Outline Drawing
Outline Drawing
Speciications
Part Number
A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
METRIC INCH
B=M4 B=8-32UNC
PST-15 PST-15UU 15 0.07
PST-20 PST-20UU 20 0.08
PST-25 PST-25UU 25 0.1
PST-25.4 PST-25.4UU 25.4 0.1
PST-30 PST-30UU 30 0.12
PST-35 PST-35UU 35 0.15
PST-38.1 PST-38.1UU 38.1 0.16
PST-40 PST-40UU 40 0.17
PST-45 PST-45UU 45 0.19
PST-50 PST-50UU 50 0.21
PST-50.8 PST-50.8UU 50.8 0.21
PST-55 PST-55UU 55 0.23
PST-60 PST-60UU 60 0.25
PST-63.5 PST-63.5UU 63.5 0.26
PST-76.2 PST-76.2UU 76.2 0.31
Speciications
Part Number A
Weight
[kg]

SPS-SP
SPS
W6042Catalog
Code
PS-SP
Outline Drawing
Outline Drawing
Outline Drawing
Outline Drawing
Speciications
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
PS-0.5SP 0.5 0.002
PS-0.8SPUU 0.8 0.003
PS-1SP 1 0.004
PS-1.2SPUU 1.2 0.005
PS-1.6SPUU 1.6 0.006
PS-2SP 2 0.008
PS-2.5SPUU 2.5 0.01
PS-3.1SPUU 3.1 0.012
PS-3.5SPUU 3.5 0.014
PS-3.9SPUU 3.9 0.016
PS-4.3SPUU 4.3 0.017
Speciications
Part Number Weight
[kg]
SP-25T 0.009
SP-40T 0.02
Speciications
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
SPS-0.5SP 0.5 0.0007
SPS-1SP 1 0.0015
SPS-2SP 2 0.003
Speciications
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
SPS-12.5 12.5 0.01
SPS-15 15 0.013
SPS-20 20 0.017
▶Use pedestal adapters (PS-SP) for ine height adjustment that
cannot be managed with adapter plates for pedestal.
▶Custom sizes or shapes not listed in the catalog.
　Contact our International Sales Division for more information.

Bases
Manual
Stages
Actuators
Motoeized
Stages
Light
Sources
Index
Posts
Inner Diameter: 12.7
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
BRS-12.7-25.4UU 25.4 0.04
BRS-12.7-38.1UU 38.1 0.06
BRS-12.7-50.8UU 50.8 0.07
BRS-12.7-63.5UU 63.5 0.08
BRS-12.7-76.2UU 76.2 0.1
BRS-12.7-101.6UU 101.6 0.12
BRS-12.7-127UU 127 0.15
BRS-12.7-152.4UU 152.4 0.18
High Stability Ball Plunger Post Holders BRS
◦Fitted with a plunger to gently hold to post while the clamp is loosened,
enabling smooth adjustment with one hand.
◦By adjusting the screw pin at the bottom of post holder, the angle can
be changed 90 degrees.
◦Can be ixed on various places with replacement or addition of optional parts.
◦Optional parts for high stability ball plunger post holders (BRS).
◦M6×P1 conversion adapter (BRS-＊＊-M6) is required
for directly securing on a vibration isolator.
Outline Drawing
W6043Catalog
Code
Inner Diameter: 12
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
BRS-12-30 30 0.05
BRS-12-40 40 0.06
BRS-12-50 50 0.07
BRS-12-60 60 0.08
BRS-12-80 80 0.1
BRS-12-100 100 0.12
BRS-12-120 120 0.14
BRS-12-130 130 0.15
Inner Diameter: 20
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
BRS-20-30 30 0.07
BRS-20-40 40 0.09
BRS-20-50 50 0.1
BRS-20-60 60 0.12
BRS-20-80 80 0.16
BRS-20-100 100 0.19
BRS-20-120 120 0.22
BRS-20-130 130 0.24
Speciications
Part Number Compatible Post
Holders A
Weight

Code
HCS-H
W6046Catalog
Code
RS-CB
Outline Drawing
Outline Drawing
Outline Drawing
Speciications
Part Number Inner Diameter
[mm]
Diameter
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
RSN-12 φ12 φ30 0.16
RSN-12.7EE φ12.7 φ30 0.16
RSN-12.7UU φ12.7 φ30 0.16
RSN-20 φ20 φ38 0.21
Speciications
Part Number Load Capacity
[N]
Weight

Poles      PO
◦Can be combined with other posts via a cross clamp or rotary cross clamp.
◦The PO-12 model is secured with a wrench using a 17mm lat adjacent to the M16P1 external thread.
◦Having a through hole on the side, the PO-20 model is secured using a wrench inserted into the hole.
Outline Drawing
Speciications
Part Number Diameter
[mm]
A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
PO-12-100
φ12
100 0.11
PO-12-120 120 0.13
PO-12-150 150 0.15
PO-12-200 200 0.2
PO-12-250 250 0.24
PO-12-300 300 0.29
PO-12-400 400 0.38
PO-12-500 500 0.46
PO-20-100
φ20
100 0.25
PO-20-120 120 0.3
PO-20-150 150 0.37
PO-20-200 200 0.5
PO-20-250 250 0.62
PO-20-300 300 0.74
PO-20-400 400 0.99
PO-20-500 500 1.24
Primary material: Stainless Steel
Finish: None
▶Custom sizes not listed in the catalog and additional processing.
Contact our International Sales Division for more information.

▶The ROU model can be used to mount cameras with 1/4-20
tapped holes.
▶High stability ball plunger post holders (BRS), post holders (RS)
 D042, D043
Guide
φ20
Part Number Diameter
[mm]
A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
RO-20-20
φ20
20 0.05
RO-20-30 30 0.07
RO-20-40 40 0.1
RO-20-60 60 0.15
RO-20-80 80 0.2
RO-20-100 100 0.25
RO-20-110 110 0.27
RO-20-120 120 0.3
RO-20-130 130 0.32
RO-20-150 150 0.37
RO-20-200 200 0.5
RO-20-250 250 0.62
RO-20-300 300 0.74
RO-20-400 400 0.98
RO-20-500 500 1.23
ROU-20-30
φ20
(C1.5)
30 0.07
ROU-20-60 60 0.15
ROU-20-80 80 0.20
ROU-20-100 100 0.25
φ6 / φ12
Part Number Diameter
[mm]
A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
RO-6-15
φ6
15 0.004
RO-6-20 20 0.005
RO-6-25 25 0.006
RO-6-30 30 0.007
RO-6-40 40 0.008
RO-6-50 50 0.009
RO-12-20
φ12
20 0.02
RO-12-30 30 0.03
RO-12-40 40 0.04
RO-12-60 60 0.05
RO-12-80 80 0.07
RO-12-100 100 0.09
RO-12-120 120 0.11
RO-12-130 130 0.12
RO-12-150 150 0.13
RO-12-200 200 0.18
RO-12-250 250 0.22
RO-12-300 300 0.27
RO-12-400 400 0.36
RO-12-500 500 0.44
ROU-12-30
φ12
(C1.5)
30 0.03
ROU-12-60 60 0.05
ROU-12-80 80 0.07
ROU-12-100 100 0.09
ROC-12-30
φ12
(C3)
30 0.03

Code
RO-EE/UU
CHS
Outline Drawing
Stainless steel posts.
In case of using this rod, without buying a new rod, it is possible to be set the holder or the like to the
various optical axis height.
CHS, as a conversion screw, is processed by different thread at both ends, in case of M6 or 1/4
inch for holder side and M4 or 8-32UNC for stand side are different, it can be used as a connecting
screws for mounting.
Speciications
Part Number A
[mm]
Weight
[kg]METRIC INCH
RO-12.7-25.4EE RO-12.7-25.4UU 25.4 0.026
RO-12.7-38.1EE RO-12.7-38.1UU 38.1 0.038
RO-12.7-50.8EE RO-12.7-50.8UU 50.8 0.051
RO-12.7-76.2EE RO-12.7-76.2UU 76.2 0.077
RO-12.7-101.6EE RO-12.7-101.6UU 101.6 0.102
RO-12.7-152.4EE RO-12.7-152.4UU 152.4 0.153
RO-12.7-203.2EE RO-12.7-203.2UU 203.2 0.204
RO-12.7-304.8EE RO-12.7-304.8UU 304.8 0.306
Speciications
Part Number A
[mm]
B